OP \$165.00 693303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM868420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simtech Industrial Products, Inc.		12/27/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simtech Industrial Products LLC
Street Address:	47-A Runway Rd.
City:	Levittown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19057
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6933036	AIRTECH
Registration Number:	6933038	ARMORTECH
Registration Number:	6933037	CONTAINTECH
Registration Number:	6933040	EXPERTISE IN ENGINEERED PLASTICS
Registration Number:	7045660	SIMTECH
Registration Number:	6933041	SIMTECH PROCESS SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:407-236-5872Email:jhopkins@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Foley & Lardner LLPAddress Line 1:3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135768-0117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Foley & Lardner LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Foley & Lardner LLP/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0203 DATE SIGNED: 01/16/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=14. Project FLOW - DE Certificate of Conversion - Simtech Industrial Products#page1.tif source=14. Project FLOW - DE Certificate of Conversion - Simtech Industrial Products#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0204





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SIMTECH INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SIMTECH INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC." TO "SIMTECH INDUSTRIAL

PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 10:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

2832337 8100F SR# 20234338265

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1 SAR

Authentication: 204920716

Date: 12-27-23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0205

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:55 AM 12/27/2023
FILED 10:55 AM 12/27/2023
SR 20234338265 - File Number 2832337

RECORDED: 01/16/2024

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where	the Corporation first fo	rmed is Pe	nnsylvania
2.) The jurisdiction immed	liately prior to filing thi	s Certificate is_	Pennsylvania
3.) The date the corporatio	n first formed is	07/14/19!	99
4.) The name of the Corpo	ration immediately pric Simtech Industrial Prod	or to filing this C ucts, Inc.	Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limite Formation is	ed Liability Company a Simtech Industri	s set forth in the al Products LLC	Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF 27th day of			ertificate on the
	By:/	s/ J. Peter Kundla Authorized Pe	rson
	Name:	J. Peter Kundla, Print or Typ	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0206